
#  Boston College (10-20, 2-4 ACC) -vs- #  Pitt (17-12, 4-5 ACC)
03/22/2026 at Pittsburgh, PA (Petersen Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pittman, Kyra (7-3)
Loss: Kendziorski, Bailey (1-6)
HBP: Rossi, Alyx, Kendziorski, Bailey
PB: Ptak, Abby (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jenna Boullion First: Steve Rhodes Third Base: Bill Gomoluch 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 377   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 70F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Boston College 0 3 2 3 0 1 0 9 10 2
Pitt 1 3 1 4 0 3 X 12 13 3

Boston College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DePerio, Kae ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Horn, Sammy lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Paharik, Holly PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Knight, Emma 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Jackin, Tannis PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ptak, Abby c 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Espinoza, Janis 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Martinez, Adriana 3b 1 1 1 1 3 0 0
Deguire, Katelyn dp 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
Borders, Tavye cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 3
Riddell, Nicole rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Van Cleef, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rossi, Alyx p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendziorski, Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 10 5 6 8 7

2B: Borders, Tavye (1); Ptak, Abby (1)
HR: Ptak, Abby (1)
SH: Deguire, Katelyn (1); Horn, Sammy (1)
SB: DePerio, Kae (1); Espinoza, Janis (1)
E: Martinez, Adriana (2)

Pitt 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vaughn, Tieley 2b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Ball, Alena rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Toczek, Addison PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Esparza, KK 3b 4 1 3 3 0 0 1
    Harris, Payton PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henne, Calle c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Reese, Mackenzie dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Murphy, Camryn lf 3 3 1 2 1 0 0
Helton, Gracie ss 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
    Mangieri, Keara PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oberbreckling, Addison 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Braden, Ahmari cf 3 2 1 1 0 1 1
Duck, Bekah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sparks, Gwen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pittman, Kyra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 13 12 2 1 6

2B: Reese, Mackenzie (1); Vaughn, Tieley (1); Henne, Calle (1)
HR: Esparza, KK (1); Murphy, Camryn (1); Helton, Gracie (1)
SB: Braden, Ahmari (2); Murphy, Camryn (1)
CS: Harris, Payton (1)
HBP: Braden, Ahmari (1); Mangieri, Keara (1)
E: Helton, Gracie (2); Oberbreckling, Addison (1)
DP: 2

Boston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Van Cleef, Emily 3.0 6 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 3 6 51
Rossi, Alyx 0.1 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 17
Kendziorski, Bailey (L, 1-6) 2.2 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 14 3 3 47
Totals 13 12 8 2 1 0 0 2 0 32 36 7 9 115

Pitt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Duck, Bekah 2.0 3 4 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 13 2 1 50
Sparks, Gwen 1.2 4 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 12 1 1 47
Pittman, Kyra (W, 7-3) 3.1 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 3 40
Totals 10 9 6 6 8 0 0 0 0 29 37 4 5 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston College - Top of 1st BC PIT
DePerio,Kae walked (3-2 FFBFBFBB). 0 0
Horn,Sammy sacrifice bunt, 1b to 2b (0-0); DePerio,Kae advanced to second base. 0 0
Knight,Emma struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Ptak,Abby walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
Espinoza,Janis flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Pitt - Bottom of 1st BC PIT
Vaughn,Tieley infield singled to third base (1-1 BF). 0 0
Ball,Alena grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BFKF); Vaughn,Tieley advanced to second base. 0 0
Esparza,KK singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Vaughn,Tieley scored from second base. 0 1
Henne,Calle reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKF); Esparza,KK out at second base, 2b to ss. 0 1
Reese,Mackenzie grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Boston College - Top of 2nd BC PIT
Martinez,Adriana walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Deguire,Katelyn singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBBKFF); Martinez,Adriana advanced to
second base. 0 1
Borders,Tavye doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 FFF); Martinez,Adriana scored from second base;
Deguire,Katelyn advanced from first base to third base. 1 1
Riddell,Nicole struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 1
DePerio,Kae reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Helton,Gracie (E6) (0-2 FF); Deguire,Katelyn
scored, unearned; Borders,Tavye advanced to third base. 2 1
DePerio,Kae stole second base; Borders,Tavye scored, unearned. 3 1
Horn,Sammy grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B); DePerio,Kae advanced to third base. 3 1
Knight,Emma fouled out down the right field line putout by 2b (0-0). 3 1

Pitt - Bottom of 2nd BC PIT
Murphy,Camryn walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 1
Murphy,Camryn advanced to second base on a passed ball. 3 1
Helton,Gracie popped up to the infield putout by 1b, bunt (2-0 BB). 3 1
Oberbreckling,Addison grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Murphy,Camryn advanced to third base. 3 1
Braden,Ahmari infield singled to first base, RBI (2-0 BB); Murphy,Camryn scored. 3 2
Braden,Ahmari stole second base. 3 2
Vaughn,Tieley doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 FBB); Braden,Ahmari scored from second base. 3 3
Ball,Alena singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Vaughn,Tieley scored from second base. 3 4
Esparza,KK popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (0-0). 3 4

Boston College - Top of 3rd BC PIT
Ptak,Abby homered to deep left field, 4th of season, RBI (1-0 B). 4 4
PITT pitching change: Sparks,Gwen replaces Duck,Bekah. 4 4
Espinoza,Janis reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Helton,Gracie (E6) (3-2 BKBBF). 4 4
Martinez,Adriana walked (3-2 BSFBFBB); Espinoza,Janis advanced to second base. 4 4
Deguire,Katelyn sacrifice bunt, 1b to 2b (0-0); Espinoza,Janis advanced to third base; Martinez,Adriana
advanced to second base. 4 4
Borders,Tavye flew into double play down the left field line putout by ss (1-0 B); Espinoza,Janis scored,
unearned; Martinez,Adriana out at 3B on the play, ss to 3b. 5 4

Pitt - Bottom of 3rd BC PIT
Henne,Calle grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 4
Reese,Mackenzie lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 4
Murphy,Camryn homered to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B). 5 5
Helton,Gracie walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 5
Oberbreckling,Addison grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K). 5 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Boston College - Top of 4th BC PIT
Riddell,Nicole walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 5 5
DePerio,Kae grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF); Riddell,Nicole advanced to second base. 5 5
Horn,Sammy infield singled in the infield (0-0); Riddell,Nicole advanced from second base, scored on play
and a fielding error by Oberbreckling,Addison (E3). 6 5
Knight,Emma struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 6 5
Ptak,Abby doubled to left center (3-1 BFBB); Horn,Sammy advanced from first base to third base. 6 5
Espinoza,Janis infield singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Horn,Sammy scored; Ptak,Abby
advanced to third base. 7 5
Espinoza,Janis stole second base. 7 5
Martinez,Adriana walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 5
Deguire,Katelyn singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-1 F); Ptak,Abby scored; Espinoza,Janis advanced to
third base; Martinez,Adriana advanced to second base. 8 5
PITT pitching change: Pittman,Kyra replaces Sparks,Gwen. 8 5
Borders,Tavye struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 8 5

Pitt - Bottom of 4th BC PIT
BC pitching change: Rossi,Alyx replaces VanCleef,Emily. 8 5
Braden,Ahmari hit by pitch (1-2 KSBB). 8 5
Vaughn,Tieley fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 8 5
Braden,Ahmari stole second base. 8 5
Ball,Alena reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Martinez,Adriana (E5) (3-1 BKBB); Braden,Ahmari
advanced to third base. 8 5
Esparza,KK singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Braden,Ahmari scored; Ball,Alena
advanced to second base. 8 6
PITT substitution: Toczek,Addison pinch running for Esparza,KK. 8 6
Henne,Calle doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Ball,Alena scored from second base, unearned;
Toczek,Addison advanced from first base to third base. 8 7
BC pitching change: Kendziorski,Bailey replaces Rossi,Alyx. 8 7
Reese,Mackenzie doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 BFFFF); Toczek,Addison scored; Henne,Calle advanced to
third base. 8 8
Murphy,Camryn grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Henne,Calle scored, unearned; Reese,Mackenzie
advanced to third base. 8 9
Helton,Gracie flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 8 9

Boston College - Top of 5th BC PIT
PITT substitution: Esparza,KK replaces Toczek,Addison at 3b, batting 3rd. 8 9
Riddell,Nicole grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 8 9
DePerio,Kae grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK). 8 9
Horn,Sammy grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 FBB). 8 9

Pitt - Bottom of 5th BC PIT
Oberbreckling,Addison grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBFF). 8 9
Braden,Ahmari struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 8 9
Vaughn,Tieley singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 FBB). 8 9
Ball,Alena flied out to lf (0-0). 8 9

Boston College - Top of 6th BC PIT
Knight,Emma singled to short (0-1 S). 8 9
BC substitution: Paharik,Holly pinch running for Knight,Emma. 8 9
Ptak,Abby singled to left field (1-1 KB); Paharik,Holly advanced to second base. 8 9
BC substitution: Jackin,Tannis pinch running for Ptak,Abby. 8 9
Espinoza,Janis flew into double play to rf (0-0); Paharik,Holly out at 3B on the play, rf to 3b; Jackin,Tannis
advanced to second base. 8 9
Martinez,Adriana singled down the left field line, RBI (2-1 BBF); Jackin,Tannis scored from second base. 9 9
Deguire,Katelyn struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 9 9



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pitt - Bottom of 6th BC PIT
BC substitution: Knight,Emma replaces Paharik,Holly at 1b, batting 3rd. 9 9
BC substitution: Ptak,Abby replaces Jackin,Tannis at c, batting 4th. 9 9
Esparza,KK homered to deep left field, 6th of season, RBI (1-0 B). 9 10
Henne,Calle singled to left field (1-1 KB). 9 10
PITT substitution: Harris,Payton pinch running for Henne,Calle. 9 10
Harris,Payton out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 9 10
Reese,Mackenzie flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 9 10
Murphy,Camryn reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Martinez,Adriana (E5) (1-0 B). 9 10
Murphy,Camryn stole second base. 9 10
Helton,Gracie homered to deep center field, 3rd of season, 2RBI (3-1 BKBB); Murphy,Camryn scored from
second base, unearned. 9 12
PITT substitution: Mangieri,Keara pinch hitting for Oberbreckling,Addison. 9 12
Mangieri,Keara hit by pitch (0-0 B). 9 12
Braden,Ahmari grounded out, c to 2b, bunt (1-1 BS). 9 12

Boston College - Top of 7th BC PIT
PITT substitution: Henne,Calle replaces Harris,Payton at c, batting 4th. 9 12
PITT substitution: Oberbreckling,Addison replaces Mangieri,Keara at 1b, batting 8th. 9 12
Borders,Tavye struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 9 12
Riddell,Nicole struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 9 12
DePerio,Kae struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 9 12

Pitt - Bottom of 7th BC PIT


